
#  William  Mary (0-1, 0-0 CAA) -vs- #  Virginia Tech (1-0, 0-0 ACC)
02/13/2026 at Blacksburg, Va. (English Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Crowl, Preston (1-0)
Loss: Seneker, Charlie (0-1)
HBP: Calveric, Luke
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Miller First: Travis Godec Second Base: Jeremy Riggs Third Base: Tony Carilli 
Start: 3:02 PM   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 917   Weather: Temp: 44F
Game notes:
- 2026 Opening Day
- 2026 Virginia Tech home opener

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
William  Mary 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0
Virginia Tech 0 1 0 2 2 1 2 1 9 9 1

William  Mary 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Laskofski, Jamie ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Christman, Trey 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bartletti, Louie lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Kosuda, Matthew 3b 4 0 1 0 0 3 1
Iriotakis, Charlie rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
    Woolwine, Jackson PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chavez, Connor 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Greco, Anthony PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Francella, Kevin 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O'Neil, Liam dh 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Santangelo, Ryan c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Ecker, Chase cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Lingle, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seneker, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lippman, Hank p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christopher, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 6 2 0 16 3

HR: O'Neil, Liam (1)
CS: Iriotakis, Charlie (1)

Virginia Tech 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hughes, Treyson cf 3 0 0 2 1 1 1
Petrich, Owen 3b 4 0 1 1 1 2 3
Cooke, Henry c 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Gates, Sam rf 2 1 0 1 2 2 1
Lutterman, Hudson lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Locurto, Nick lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ball, Ethan 2b 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
French, Anderson dh 3 2 1 1 1 1 2
    Hurt, Willie PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel, Pete ss 2 3 2 0 2 0 0
    Gibson, Ethan ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Grube, Sam 1b 3 1 3 3 0 0 0
Renfrow, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crowl, Preston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Swift, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 9 9 9 8 11

2B: Petrich, Owen (1); Grube, Sam (3)
HR: French, Anderson (1)
SF: Gates, Sam (1); Hughes, Treyson (1)
SB: Gates, Sam (2)
CS: Hughes, Treyson (1)
HBP: Grube, Sam (1); Cooke, Henry (2)
E: Daniel, Pete (1)

William  Mary IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Calveric, Luke 2.0 0 1 1 5 1 2 0 3 0 4 13 2 2 54
Lingle, Daniel 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 7
Seneker, Charlie (L, 0-1) 2.0 5 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 11 12 1 2 38
Lippman, Hank 2.0 3 3 3 1 4 1 0 0 0 8 10 2 0 55
Christopher, Stephen 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 3 0 18
Totals 9 9 9 9 8 3 0 3 0 30 44 11 4 172

Virginia Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Renfrow, Brett 2.0 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 1 28
Crowl, Preston (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 17 17 2 4 74
Swift, Chase 2.0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 23
Totals 6 2 2 0 16 0 0 0 0 32 32 4 5 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   

William  Mary - Top of 1st WM VT
Laskofski,Jamie grounded out, 1b to p (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Christman,Trey struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 0 0
Bartletti,Louie singled through the right side of the infield (0-0). 0 0
Kosuda,Matthew struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 1st WM VT
Hughes,Treyson walked (3-2 BFKFBB). 0 0
Hughes,Treyson out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 0 0
Petrich,Owen walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 0 0
Cooke,Henry hit by pitch (1-0 B); Petrich,Owen advanced to second base. 0 0
Gates,Sam struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Lutterman,Hudson lined out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0

William  Mary - Top of 2nd WM VT
Iriotakis,Charlie singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 0 0
Chavez,Connor struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 0
ONeil,Liam homered to left field (345 ft), 2RBI (1-2 SBK); Iriotakis,Charlie scored from first base. 2 0
Santangelo,Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 2 0
Ecker,Chase flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 2 0

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 2nd WM VT
Ball,Ethan grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BSS). 2 0
French,Anderson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 0
French,Anderson advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 0
Daniel,Pete walked (3-2 BBBKFB); French,Anderson advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 2 0
Grube,Sam hit by pitch (1-0 B); Daniel,Pete advanced to second base. 2 0
Hughes,Treyson sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-1 BBBK); French,Anderson scored. 2 1
Petrich,Owen reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BBSF); Grube,Sam out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 1

William  Mary - Top of 3rd WM VT
VT pitching change: Crowl,Preston replaces Renfrow,Brett. 2 1
Laskofski,Jamie struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 1
Christman,Trey flied out to cf (3-2 BSBKB). 2 1
Bartletti,Louie struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 2 1

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 3rd WM VT
Cooke,Henry hit by pitch (2-2 KBSFB). 2 1
Gates,Sam walked (3-0 BBBB); Cooke,Henry advanced to second base. 2 1
WM pitching change: Lingle,Daniel replaces Calveric,Luke. 2 1
Lutterman,Hudson flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Ball,Ethan flied out to cf (0-0); Cooke,Henry advanced to third base. 2 1
Gates,Sam stole second base. 2 1
French,Anderson popped up to ss (1-2 FKFB). 2 1

William  Mary - Top of 4th WM VT
Kosuda,Matthew struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 2 1
Iriotakis,Charlie reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Daniel,Pete (E6) (0-1 K). 2 1
Iriotakis,Charlie out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 2 1
Chavez,Connor grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BFSBFF). 2 1



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 4th WM VT
WM pitching change: Seneker,Charlie replaces Lingle,Daniel. 2 1
Daniel,Pete walked (3-2 BBKSBFB). 2 1
Grube,Sam doubled down the left field line (1-0 B); Daniel,Pete advanced from first base to third base. 2 1
Hughes,Treyson grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-0); Daniel,Pete scored; Grube,Sam advanced to third base. 2 2
Petrich,Owen doubled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Grube,Sam scored. 2 3
Cooke,Henry struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 3
Gates,Sam struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 2 3

William  Mary - Top of 5th WM VT
ONeil,Liam grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 BFK). 2 3
Santangelo,Ryan struck out looking (3-2 SKBBBK). 2 3
Ecker,Chase singled to center field (2-2 BBKK). 2 3
Ecker,Chase out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 2 3

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 5th WM VT
Lutterman,Hudson grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 2 3
Ball,Ethan struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 3
French,Anderson homered to right field (412 ft), 1st of season, RBI (1-1 BK). 2 4
Daniel,Pete singled to second base (2-2 BFBS). 2 4
Grube,Sam doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 F); Daniel,Pete scored from first base. 2 5
Hughes,Treyson fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 5

William  Mary - Top of 6th WM VT
Laskofski,Jamie flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 5
Christman,Trey grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBBK). 2 5
Bartletti,Louie singled to center field (1-2 BFF). 2 5
Kosuda,Matthew singled to right field (0-1 K); Bartletti,Louie advanced from first base to third base. 2 5
Iriotakis,Charlie struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 2 5

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 6th WM VT
WM pitching change: Lippman,Hank replaces Seneker,Charlie. 2 5
Petrich,Owen struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 2 5
Cooke,Henry walked (3-2 BKSBFBFB). 2 5
Cooke,Henry advanced from first base to third base on a wild pitch. 2 5
Gates,Sam sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-1 FB); Cooke,Henry scored. 2 6
Lutterman,Hudson flied out to cf (2-2 FFBB). 2 6

William  Mary - Top of 7th WM VT
WM substitution: Greco,Anthony pinch hitting for Chavez,Connor. 2 6
Greco,Anthony grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 6
ONeil,Liam struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 2 6
Santangelo,Ryan struck out looking (2-2 BFSBK). 2 6

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 7th WM VT
WM substitution: Francella,Kevin replaces Greco,Anthony at 2b, batting 6th. 2 6
Ball,Ethan singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BFBFB). 2 6
French,Anderson struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 6
Daniel,Pete singled to right field (3-1 FBBB); Ball,Ethan advanced to second base. 2 6
Grube,Sam doubled to left center, 2RBI (3-2 BBBKKFFF); Ball,Ethan scored from second base; Daniel,Pete
scored from first base. 2 8
Hughes,Treyson struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KKFBBS). 2 8
Petrich,Owen struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 8



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William  Mary - Top of 8th WM VT
VT defensive substitution: Locurto,Nick replaces Lutterman,Hudson at lf 2 8
VT defensive substitution: Gibson,Ethan replaces Daniel,Pete at ss 2 8
VT pitching change: Swift,Chase replaces Crowl,Preston. 2 8
Ecker,Chase struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKBS). 2 8
Laskofski,Jamie struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 8
Christman,Trey struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 8

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 8th WM VT
WM pitching change: Christopher,Stephen replaces Lippman,Hank. 2 8
Cooke,Henry flied out to cf (0-0). 2 8
Gates,Sam walked (3-2 BKBKFBB). 2 8
Gates,Sam stole second base. 2 8
Locurto,Nick walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 2 8
Ball,Ethan singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Gates,Sam scored from second base; Locurto,Nick advanced to
second base. 2 9
VT substitution: Hurt,Willie pinch hitting for French,Anderson. 2 9
Hurt,Willie flied out to lf (0-0). 2 9
Gibson,Ethan flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 9

William  Mary - Top of 9th WM VT
VT position change: Hurt,Willie remains in the game at dh 2 9
Bartletti,Louie flied out to cf (0-0). 2 9
Kosuda,Matthew struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS). 2 9
WM substitution: Woolwine,Jackson pinch hitting for Iriotakis,Charlie. 2 9
Woolwine,Jackson struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 2 9

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 9th WM VT


